Docket No.: 00537/121001

09-29-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) - Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101157342 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MR) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **DELAB** 9-27-99 Name: Societe de Conseils de Recherches Et D'Applications Scientifiques S.A. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 51-53 rue du Docteur Blanche, ☐ Merger Assignment Paris, France Security Agreement Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: Other Execution Date: September 6, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/584,320 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name Brian Morrill 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Biomeasure, Inc. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 27 Maple Street 8. Deposit account number: 50-0590 State: MA City: Milford, ZIP: 01757 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/29/1999 MTHAII 00000045 500590 08584320 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. Io the best of my knowledge and beliéf, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. sept. 23, 1999 John D. Conway, Registration No. 39,150 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 010266 FRAME: 0014

Assignment

Whereas, DELAB, a French corporation, having a place of business at 51-53 rue du Docteur Blanche, Paris, France 75016, is the owner of the right, title and interest to U.S. Application No. 08/584,320 filed January 16, 1996 and entitled <u>Sustained Release Drug Formulations</u>.

Whereas, Societe de Conseils de Recherches Et D'Applications Scientifiques S.A., a French corporation, having a place of business at 51-53 rue du Docteur Blanche, Paris, France, has purchased U.S. Application No. 08/584,320,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by DELAB,

hereby assigns to Societe de Conseils DELAB Recherches Et D'Applications Scientifiques S.A., the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 08/584,320; the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subjects of U.S. Application No. 08/584,320; any patents and patent applications throughout the world, which are counterparts of U.S. Application No. 08/584,320; patents and patent continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions or patents of addition of or to U.S. Application No. 08/584,320; and the right to sue for and to recover any and all damages for any past, present or future infringements of U.S. Application No. 08/584,320 or any of the aforesaid counterparts thereof, or any other patents and patent applications, aforesaid, hereby assigned by DELAB.

Societe de Conseils de Recherches Et D'Applications Scientifiques S.A. hereby accepts the aforesaid assignment by DELAB.

PATENT REEL: 010266 FRAME: 0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DELA	AB by its duly authorized							
officer, has executed this as	ssignment, as an instrument							
under seal as of this 6th day	of September , 1999.							
DELAB Alain Béguin	Je soussigné M° Gilbert ETASSE, notaire associé à Paris 17°, rue Biot n° 6 certifie (a signature apposée ci-contre							
By: Alam Beguin	10.6-9-1999.							
Title: Manager	The second of th							
Before me this 6th d	ay of September , 1999,							
personally appearedAlain Beguin known to me								
to be the person whose name is Assignment, and acknowledged the								
as his/her free act and deed	for the purposes therein							
contained.								
Notary Public								
My Commissioner Expires:								

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 010266 FRAME: 0016

I	N WIT	NESS	WHER	EOF,	Societ	e de	Cons	eils	de	Recherches
Et D'A	pplic	ation	ıs Sc	ienti	fiques	S.A.	by i	ts d	uly	authorized
office	r, ha	ıs ez	cecut	ed th	nis as	signm	ent,	as	an	instrument
under	seal	as	of t	chis	6th	da	ay o	f <u>Se</u>	ptemb	oer,
1999.										

Societe de Conseils de Recherches. Je soussigné Me Gilbert ETASSE, notaire Scientifieques S.A. associé à Paris 17°, rue Biot nº 6 certifie la... signature.... apposée....

Title:

By:

Before me this _____6th day of _September ___, 1999, personally appeared Alain Beguin known to me to be subscribed to the person whose name is the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

@i-contre

Fait à PARIS

le .6-9/-1999r....

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT RECORDED: 09/27/1999 REEL: 010266 FRAME: 0017